(2011 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEL, TE 1230)

800-342-8086

March Same

Fig. 1



ACCOUNT NO. 1: 072100000032

REFERENCE : 573111

3111 53181

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID

ORDER DATE: April 6, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:54 AM

ORDER NO. 1 573111

CUSTOMER NO:

53184

CUSTOMER: Jeremy P. Ross, Esq

BUSH ROSS GARDNER WARREN &

RUDY

220 South Franklin Street

Tompa, FL 33602

EFFECTIVE DATE

-APR---1 1995

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

XXXX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XXX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

T. BROWN APR - 6 1995

THE STATE OF THE S

FILED

5 ARA -6 FN 2:

ECRETICATION OF TAIL

BUSH ROSS GARDNER WARREN & RUDY, P.A.

ATTO; NEYS AT LAW 130 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

18131 224-9255

TELECOPIEN (813) 223-8420

DAVID M. JEFFRIER CRAIG A. MINEGAR CHRISTING M. POLANS JEREMY P. ROBE JOHN F. HUDY, II EDWARD G. BAVITZ ALICIA J. RCHUMACHER H. BRADLEY STAGGE RANDY K. STERNS JEFFREY W. WARREN PAUL D. WATEON

July 15, 1994

Division of Corporations, New Filing Section Florida Department of State The Capitol Building 400 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

> Re: ADC Investment Group, L.C. Articles of Organization

Ladies and Gentlemen:

MAHLON H. BARLOW, III

IAUUIL N. DOLCIMARCOLO

PATRICIA LABARTA DOUGLAS

/зия в. виви

HARR A. COTTEN

JAMES O. DAVID, III

J. STEPHEN GANGNET

JEFFALY P. GALENBE 4G

RICHARD B. HADLO #

LISA A. HOPPE

FAULL, HUEY

JOHN N. GIORDAND

On behalf of our captioned client, I am enclosing an original and one copy of its initial Articles of Organization, together with a check, made payable to the Department, in the face amount of \$337.50, which is intended to satisfy the fees associated with an original filing (\$250). the filing of a registered agent certificate (attached as page four) (\$35.00) and the furnishing of a certified copy of the Articles (\$52.50). Also attached to the Articles as page five thereof is the affidavit required by §608.407(2), Florida Statutes. I will appreciate having your office file and index the original Articles and return to me, at your early convenience, a certified copy. In that latter connection, I am enclosing a stamped and self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

enclosures

Vincent M. Tedone, M.D. cc:

Craig A. Minegar

59139

Jeremy P. Ross



July 20, 1994

JEREMY P. ROSS BUSH ROSS GARDNER WARREN & RUDY, P.A. 220 SOUTH FRANKLIN ST. TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C. Ref. Number: W94000015976

We have received your document for ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C. and check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 794A00033499

BUSH ROSS GARDNER WARREN & RUDY, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

330 BOUTH FRANKLIN BIREET TAMPA, PLORIDA 33602

18131 224-9266

Triccorien (813) 223-9820

April 5, 1995

DAVID M. JEFFRIES
CHRISTINE M. POLANE
JENEMY P. ROES
JOHN P. RUDY, H
EDWARD O. BAVITE
ALIGIA J. SCHUMACHER
DANIEL H. SHERMAN, IV
H. RRADLEY STAGGS
RANDY K. STERNS
JEFFREY W. WATEN
PAUL D. WATEON

Division of Corporations, New filing Section Florida Department of State The Capitol Building 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attn: Loria Poole, Corporate Specialist

RE: ADC Investment Group, L.C.

Letter Number: 794A00033499 Ref. Number: W94000015976

Dear Ms. Poole:

MAHLOR H. BARLOW, III

BAMUIL B. DOLCIMARCOLD

FATRICIA LABARTA DOUGLAS

JAMES O. DAVIS, III

J. STIPHEN GARONIA

JEFFREY P. GREENBERG

RICHARD B. HADLOW

LIBA A. HOFFE

PAUL L. HULY

JOHN N. GIONDAND

JOHN A. BUSH

On behalf of our captioned client, I am enclosing an original and one copy of its initial Articles of Organization, together with a copy of your letter of July 20, 1994 and our initial filing letter of July 15, 1994 for reference. Please provide me with a certified copy.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Jereny P. Ross

JPR/bar Enclosures 72967.01

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C.



The undersigned members hereby join together to form a limited liability company under the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this limited liability company is ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C. (the "Company").

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLE II

Duration of Existence

APR - 1 1995

The Company shall commence its existence on April 1, 1995, and thereafter shall remain in perpetual existence, unless and until terminated in accordance with any applicable provision of the Act.

ARTICLE III Purpose of Organization

The Company is organized to enable its members to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Florida law.

ARTICLE IV Address of Principal Office and Initial Registered Agent

The Company's mailing address and the street address of its principal office is 13901 Bruce B. Downs Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33613, and its initial registered agent is Jeremy P. Ross, whose address is 220 South Franklin Street, Tampa, Florida 33602.

ARTICLE V Assignment of Profits and Management Interest: Additional Members

Each member is entitled to assign his, her or its right to share in the profits of the Company without being required to first obtain the consent of any other member to do so, but no member may assign the right to participate in the management of the Company without first receiving the written consent of all other members. The members are authorized to admit additional members in the manner set forth in the Company's Regulations and Operating Agreement (the "Regulations").

ARTICLE VI Continuation of Business Following Membership Termination

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the business of the Company may be continued only by all remaining members consenting thereto, except as may be set forth elsewhere herein or in the Regulations.

ARTICLE VII Management of the Company

The management of the Company is reserved to the members. The initial members and the address for each is as follows:

ADC of Tampa, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership c/o Vincent M. Tedone 13901 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33613

> Vincent M. Tedone 13901 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33613

ARTICLE VIII Regulations

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the Regulations shall be vested in its members.

ARTICLE IX Indemnification

If, in the judgment of all members, the criteria set forth in §608.404(10), Florida Statutes, shall have been met, then the Company shall indemnify any member, or former member, his or its personal representatives, devisees or heirs, in the manner and to the extent contemplated by such statutory provision or its successor.

In witness whereof, the undersigned members have executed these Articles of Organization effective this 1st day of April 1995.

ADC of Tampa, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, in its capacity as a member

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of §§48.091 and 608.463, Florida Statutes, ADCINVISTMENT GROUP, L.C., desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, by action of its members, hereby designates Jeremy P. Ross, an individual resident of the State of Florida, as its Registered Agent for the purpose of accepting service of process within such State, and designates 220 South Franklin Street, Tampa, Florida 33602, the business address of its Registered Agent, as its Registered Office.

ADC Investment Group, L.C.

By: ADC of Tampa, Ltd., a Florida ltd. partnership, a member

By: ADC Partnership, a general partnership, its sole general partner

Vincent M. Tedone, a partner

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby accept my appointment as Registered Agent of the above named limited liability company and agree to act as such in accordance with the provisions of §§48.091 and 608.463, Florida Statutes. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of such position.

-4-

AEFIDAYIT

State of Florida County of Hillsborough

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this LC th day of March 1995, there appeared Vincent M. Tedone, who, known to me and being first placed under oath, made the following statements:

- 1. ADC Investment Group, an entity intending to qualify as a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), presently has two members, of which I, Vincent M. Tedone, am one.
- 2. The members of the Company have made capital contributions to the Company of cash in the sum of \$106.56 and of improved real property having an agreed upon value of \$1,065,656, and do not anticipate effecting further contributions during the balance of calendar year 1995.

Vincent M. Tedone

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I hereby certify that the foregoing Affidavit was acknowledged before me by Vincent M. Tedone, an Individual known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

at Large

53751.04

A	FNOW				.				
r#—	ITEL WILLIAM ANNUAL RE	COMINA		FL (IDA PA) Socrotory	MENT	75	FIL	.ED	
FILI	FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Corporation Bupplemental Fee						96 FEB 12 PH 1: 15		
\$ 2	\$ 238.75 Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STAYE 1. Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L95000000275						SIGNEROUS STATE TALLA MULLIL, FLORIDA		
ADC INVESTMENT GROUP, L.C. 13901 BRUCE B. DOWNS BLVD. TAMPA FL 33613						13901 BRUCE B. DOWNS BLVD. TAMPA FL 33613			
II aho	ve mailing address is esc	orrect in any way, line	through Incorre	et information and anier	correction in Block 2a	.]			
	ncipal Place of Busine Apt. #, etc.			2a. Mailing Address Suite, Api. *, etc			nized or Qualified . 995 or	3a. State of Formation	
City &	City & State			City & State				Applied For Not Applicable	
Zφ		ounliy	Zη		intry	5. Date of Las	il Report	6. Certificate of Status Desired SA 13 Additional for Required	
<u> </u>	, JEREMY I	Address of Cur	ent Registered	i Ageni	Name	B. Neme and A	ddrass of New Ro	egistered Agent	
TAMPA FL 33602					Stroat Address (P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable) Suite. Apr. #, etc. City Zip Code				
	tered agent, and acce		16 and 608.508 the State of Flo	, Florida Statutes, the rida. Such change was	above-named limited authorized by affirmat	liability company ive vote of a majo	rity of the member	ment for the purpose of changing s. I hereby accept the appointment	
	(Step-stered Agent Accepting Assertment) (1501) Flog-stered Ag						DATE		
10. Titlo	file Managing Members/Managers Bus				ess Street Address		City, State and Zrp Code		
MEM					UCE B. DO	WNS BLV	гамра г	L	
MEM	redone, v	3901 BRUC	E B. DOWN:	S BLVD.	TAMPA F	t. 			
							200; -02/20, ****23	DD1719442 /9601098006 38.75 ****238.75	
								dec	
managing		of the limited kabile	s annoar report Iv company or fi	is true and accurate a				119 07(3) (k), Flonda Statutes if made under onth; that I am a r 608, Florida Statutes; and that	

INHSE10 R(12-95)

SIGNATURE:

Lula,

SIGNATURE AND TYPED CHARRED PLANE OF SIGNERS MANAGERS MEMBER OR MANAGER